630-875-9900
Aluminum Continuous Geared Hinges
Table of Contents
    STANDARD FINISHES
    ALUMINUM CONTINUOUS GEARED HINGE REFERENCE CHART
    GENERAL INFORMATION
    PARTS

General Information General Information
Standard Features
How to Order
Warranty
Fire Rating
Model #
Full Concealed, Half Surface, Full Surface
Grade −	HD−Heavy	Duty,	LL	−	Heavy	for	Lead−Lined	Door
Finish 	−	C−Clear,	DB−Dark	Bronze,	B−Black	− (These	are	stocked	finishes,	custom	are	available
Hinge Height −	79" = 079
Options if Applicable −	PT (See page 8 for details and availability)
A110
HD
C
079
PT
Example: A110  HD  C  079 x PT
LH RH
OUTSIDE
LHR RHR
INSIDE
5 6
Aluminum Continuous Geared Hinges Aluminum Continuous Geared Hinges
© 8/2022  Aluminum Continuous Geared Hinges
Architectural Builders Hardware Manufacturing, Inc. • 1222 Ardmore Avenue • Itasca, IL 60143
(630) 875-9900 • Fax (800) 932-9224 • www.ABHmfg.com • quotes@abhmfg.com
  © 8/2022  Aluminum Continuous Geared Hinges
Architectural Builders Hardware Manufacturing, Inc. • 1222 Ardmore Avenue • Itasca, IL 60143
(630) 875-9900 • Fax (800) 932-9224 • www.ABHmfg.com • quotes@abhmfg.com
Parts Fasteners
Sold in quantities of 500 only
•   GH1224FHSDS −500 −C	−		 			(500)	12	−24	x	¾"	Phillips	flat	head,	undercut,	self	−drilling,	thread	−forming	tek	machine
                                                       screw, clear hinges.
•   GH1224FHSDS −500 −D −			 			(500)	12	−24	x	¾"	Phillips	flat	head,	undercut,	self	−drilling,	thread	−forming	tek	machine
                                                       screw, for dark bronze or black hinges.
Parts
R	−EA12	−4
4”	Removable	Section	Only		−	(12)		22	AWG	Ribbon	Wires	with	Easy	Access	Panel
(Specify Hinge Model & Finish)
R	−QC12EZ	−4
4”	Removable	Section	Only		−	(12)	22	AWG	Ribbon	Wires	With	Easy	Access	Panel	−
Molex® Microfit	3.0	Connectors	(Specify	Hinge	Model	&	Finish)
GHSHIM	−83	−063 Shim		−	1/16”	thick	x	1	−1/2”	wide	x	83”	long,	aluminum,	clear	anodized
GHSHIM	−83	−125 Shim		−	1/8”	thick	x	1	−1/2”	wide	83”	long,	aluminum,	mill	finish
GHSHIM	−120	−063 Shim		−	1/16”	thick	x	1	−1/2”	wide	x	120”	long,	aluminum,	clear	anodized
GHSHIM	−120	−125 Shim		−	1/8”	thick	x	1	−1/2”	wide	x	120”	long,	aluminum,	mill	finish
Fasteners
SCREW	PACK−FM Full	Mortise	Screw	Pack	(Specify	wood	or	metal,	finish,
hinge model and hinge length)
SCREW	PACK−HS Half	Surface	Screw	Pack	(Specify	wood	or	metal,	finish,
hinge model and hinge length)
SCREW	PACK−FS Full	Surface	Screw	Pack	(Specify	wood	or	metal,	finish,
hinge model and hinge length)
SCREW	PACK−SEC−FM
Full	Mortise	Screw	Pack	with	Pin−in	torx	security
fasteners.	(Specify	wood	or	metal,	finish,	hinge	model
and hinge length)
SCREW	PACK−SEC−HS
Half	Surface	Screw	Pack	with	Pin−in	torx	security
fasteners.	(Specify	wood	or	metal,	finish,	hinge	model
and hinge length)
SCREW	PACK−SEC−FS
Full	Surface	Screw	Pack	with	Pin−in	torx	security
fasteners.	(Specify	wood	or	metal,	finish,	hinge	model